Rallyeists in Toyland

Place

First-Timer
1

Beginner
1
2
3

Novice
1
2

Senior

Expert
1
2
3

Master Expert
1
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830

805
790
530

860
780

860

955
830
805

970
925
910
910
910
895
865
850
830
805
670

Car

10

15

18

11

19
16

21
12
14
20
17

13

Official Results

Driver

Chris Wong

Stewart Hall
Joe Gun

Jim Ostrowski
Peter Hosey

Wei-Hwa Huang

Sean Lip

Don Bess

Kit Rodolfa
Matt Poppe
Jerry Sotirhos
Chris Wendt
Eric Anderson
Steve Gaddy
Richard Slusher
Nevin Liber
Haym Hirsh
Frank Hays
Rich Salter

Navigator

Daine

Susan Wall

Liz Price

Rochelle Bess

Emil Rodolfa

Marilyn Sotirhos

Julie Gaddy

Gil Milbauer

December 6, 2025

Others

Zachary, Anna, Evan

Rachel Ostrowski

Mary Jo Rodolfa

Daniel Sotirhos

Coretta Dog

Dave Young

Club

TRC
TRC

TRC

Autoless Nautilus

TRC

ZodiAC

TRC

TRC

TRC

TRC

SCCA Colorado
TRC

RAT Rallye Team
USRC
MeMyselfandl
SCORE

Thanks to everyone for running the rallye and dealing with the delays in the help desk and checkpoints. You kept
us busy! Apologies for the initial technology and “Ric’s taking a nap” delays getting the final results out.

Special thanks to Ken Johnson, Dean Stanton, and Jeff Young for pre-checking. Another thanks to Ken Johnson
for staffing the checkpoint. Additional shout out to Dave Graubart for all the logistical support with Zoho, email
communications during the rallye and scoring.

Have a great set of holidays and join us for TRC’s annual in-person membership rallye, Wicked: Rallye for Good
on February 7, 2026.

Cheers

Ric Goldman, Toymaker and Rallyemaster
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