Place	Score	Car	Driver	Navigator	Others	Club
First-Timer						
1	830	10	Chris Wong	Daine	Zachary, Anna, Evan	
Beginner						
1	805	15				
2	790	3	Stewart Hall	Susan Wall		
3	530	1	Joe Gun			
Novice						
1	860	8	Jim Ostrowski	Liz Price	Rachel Ostrowski	TRC
2	780	18	Peter Hosey			TRC
Senior						
1	860	11	Wei-Hwa Huang			TRC
Expert						
1	955	5	Sean Lip			Autoless Nautilus
2	830	19				
3	805	16	Don Bess	Rochelle Bess		TRC
Master Expert						
1	970	7	Kit Rodolfa	Emil Rodolfa	Mary Jo Rodolfa	ZodiAC
2	925	21	Matt Poppe			TRC
3	910	2	Jerry Sotirhos	Marilyn Sotirhos	Daniel Sotirhos	TRC
4	910	12	Chris Wendt			TRC
5	910	5	Eric Anderson			TRC
6	895	14	Steve Gaddy	Julie Gaddy	Coretta Dog	SCCA Colorado
7	865	20	Richard Slusher			TRC
8	850	17	Nevin Liber			RAT Rallye Team
9	830	4	Haym Hirsh	Gil Milbauer	Dave Young	USRC
10	805	13	Frank Hays			MeMyselfandI
11	670	9	Rich Salter			SCORE

Thanks to everyone for running the rallye and dealing with the delays in the help desk and checkpoints. You kept us busy! Apologies for the initial technology and "Ric's taking a nap" delays getting the final results out.

Special thanks to Ken Johnson, Dean Stanton, and Jeff Young for pre-checking. Another thanks to Ken Johnson for staffing the checkpoint. Additional shout out to Dave Graubart for all the logistical support with Zoho, email communications during the rallye and scoring.

Have a great set of holidays and join us for TRC's annual in-person membership rallye, **Wicked: Rallye for Good** on February 7, 2026.

Cheers

Ric Goldman, Toymaker and Rallyemaster